
Section 1420.40  Fees 

a)	The fee for application as a licensed CPA is $120;

b)	The fee for renewal of a license as a licensed CPA is $40 per year; 

c)	The fee for renewal of a license as a registered CPA is $30 per year;

d)	The fee for application as a licensed CPA firm is $120; 

e)	The fee for renewal of a license as a CPA firm is $40 per year; 

f)	The fee for restoration of a license from inactive status is the current renewal fee; 

g)	The fee for restoration of a license as a licensed CPA, registered CPA, CPA firm, or CPE sponsor, other than from inactive status, is $50 plus all lapsed renewal fees, not to exceed $260; 

h)	The fee for certification of a licensee's record is $20;

i)	The fee for application to be a CPE sponsor is $150.  Publicly supported colleges, universities and governmental agencies located in Illinois are exempt from payment of fees for CPE sponsor application and renewal; 

j)	The renewal fee for CPE sponsors shall be $150 per year.
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